

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee

Thursday, December 15, 2022

1:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-359 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Agreement between the City of Richmond, 7000 Carnation, LLC, and the Economic Development Authority of the City of Richmond, for the purpose of facilitating the construction and development of the property located at 7000 Carnation Street to provide safe and affordable housing. (9th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 9, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. ORD. 2022-360

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Façade Improvement Program Cooperation Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia and the Economic Development Authority of the City of Richmond, Virginia, for the purpose of promoting economic development along the City's Hull Street corridor by supporting projects that enhance neighborhood building façades.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 9, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-361 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a License Agreement between the City of Richmond, as Licensor, and Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority, as Licensee, for the purpose of granting permission to the Licensee to use 72 unreserved parking spaces at a City-owned parking facility located at 500 East Marshall Street and ten reserved parking spaces at a City-owned parking facility located at 607 East Marshall Street. (6th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 9, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve